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EXHIBIT A- RADIATED SPURIOUS EMISSION DATA 

Note : Transmit frequency is ignore ,mark 

30M-1G 

BLE-Horizontal-TX  

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2021-11-04_14.05.57  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: RE 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 18.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RE01-E21100025-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 30.000 26.03 -23.91 40.0 -13.97 Peak 360.00 200 Horizontal Pass 

2 48.183 30.70 -19.27 40.0 -9.30 Peak 360.00 200 Horizontal Pass 

3 95.459 35.35 -21.31 43.5 -8.15 Peak 36.70 200 Horizontal Pass 

4 167.948 38.10 -23.21 43.5 -5.40 Peak 105.30 200 Horizontal Pass 

5 208.193 40.13 -20.94 43.5 -3.37 Peak 0.00 200 Horizontal Pass 

6 360.000 44.25 -16.33 46.0 -1.75 Peak 69.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

6* 360.000 43.61 -16.33 46.0 -2.39 QP 69.20 100 Horizontal Pass 
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BLE-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2021-11-04_14.12.27  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: RE 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 18.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RE01-E21100025-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 32.909 32.32 -22.92 40.0 -7.68 Peak 333.60 100 Vertical Pass 

2 44.304 32.32 -19.50 40.0 -7.68 Peak 360.00 200 Vertical Pass 

3 71.942 32.84 -24.20 40.0 -7.16 Peak 96.90 100 Vertical Pass 

4 119.945 37.46 -22.48 43.5 -6.04 Peak 85.80 100 Vertical Pass 

5 167.948 35.53 -23.21 43.5 -7.97 Peak 163.30 100 Vertical Pass 

6 360.000 43.39 -16.33 46.0 -2.61 Peak 35.70 107 Vertical Pass 

6* 360.000 42.78 -16.33 46.0 -3.22 QP 35.70 107 Vertical Pass 
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1-18G 

BLE-Low channel-Horizontal-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2021-11-04_16.04.55  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: RSE 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RSE01-E21100025-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1005.499 37.53 -14.41 74.0 -36.47 Peak 138.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 1005.499 29.78 -14.41 54.0 -24.22 AV 138.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 1734.408 42.82 -12.48 74.0 -31.18 Peak 30.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 1734.408 31.73 -12.48 54.0 -22.27 AV 30.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2487.564 51.84 -1.89 74.0 -22.16 Peak 270.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2487.564 43.06 -1.89 54.0 -10.94 AV 270.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 3541.932 49.94 -2.28 74.0 -24.06 Peak 360.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 3541.932 39.04 -2.28 54.0 -14.96 AV 360.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 6016.623 55.64 2.81 74.0 -18.36 Peak 50.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 6016.623 45.74 2.81 54.0 -8.26 AV 50.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 6893.013 58.98 5.10 74.0 -15.02 Peak 240.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 6893.013 48.56 5.10 54.0 -5.44 AV 240.90 100 Horizontal Pass 
 

  



 

 

Document number ：SHE21100025-02AE                         Page 4 of 18 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2021-11-04_16.02.31  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: RSE 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RSE01-E21100025-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 8047.488 30.62 -0.44 74.0 -43.38 Peak 38.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 8047.488 21.52 -0.44 54.0 -32.48 AV 38.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 9380.905 34.47 2.65 74.0 -39.53 Peak 10.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 9380.905 25.82 2.65 54.0 -28.18 AV 10.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 10862.784 38.60 6.12 74.0 -35.40 Peak 46.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 10862.784 29.88 6.12 54.0 -24.12 AV 46.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 12460.135 41.14 7.54 74.0 -32.86 Peak 160.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 12460.135 32.61 7.54 54.0 -21.39 AV 160.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 14194.951 46.88 14.61 74.0 -27.12 Peak 357.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 14194.951 39.09 14.61 54.0 -14.91 AV 357.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 17978.005 54.63 21.56 74.0 -19.37 Peak 292.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 17978.005 46.11 21.56 54.0 -7.89 AV 292.60 100 Horizontal Pass 
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BLE-Low channel-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2021-11-04_15.41.26  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: RSE 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RSE01-E21100025-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1249.719 41.55 -13.21 74.0 -32.45 Peak 214.60 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1249.719 30.82 -13.21 54.0 -23.18 AV 214.60 100 Vertical Pass 

2 2149.356 46.01 -8.87 74.0 -27.99 Peak 152.90 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 2149.356 35.29 -8.87 54.0 -18.71 AV 152.90 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2487.314 52.04 -1.89 74.0 -21.96 Peak 288.10 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2487.314 42.23 -1.89 54.0 -11.77 AV 288.10 100 Vertical Pass 

4 4475.816 52.86 -0.74 74.0 -21.14 Peak 251.00 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 4475.816 41.84 -0.74 54.0 -12.16 AV 251.00 100 Vertical Pass 

5 5120.235 54.52 1.27 74.0 -19.48 Peak 124.70 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 5120.235 43.79 1.27 54.0 -10.21 AV 124.70 100 Vertical Pass 

6 6293.088 57.38 3.32 74.0 -16.62 Peak 37.90 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 6293.088 46.77 3.32 54.0 -7.23 AV 37.90 100 Vertical Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2021-11-04_15.57.34  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: RSE 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RSE01-E21100025-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7241.940 29.37 -3.33 74.0 -44.63 Peak 183.80 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 7241.940 20.07 -3.33 54.0 -33.93 AV 183.80 100 Vertical Pass 

2 8050.237 30.94 -0.50 74.0 -43.06 Peak 339.20 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 8050.237 22.04 -0.50 54.0 -31.96 AV 339.20 100 Vertical Pass 

3 10136.966 36.84 4.35 74.0 -37.16 Peak 164.00 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 10136.966 28.36 4.35 54.0 -25.64 AV 164.00 100 Vertical Pass 

4 11209.198 39.85 6.37 74.0 -34.15 Peak 64.30 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 11209.198 30.97 6.37 54.0 -23.03 AV 64.30 100 Vertical Pass 

5 14197.701 46.48 14.55 74.0 -27.52 Peak 358.80 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 14197.701 38.32 14.55 54.0 -15.68 AV 358.80 100 Vertical Pass 

6 17802.049 52.15 16.82 74.0 -21.85 Peak 191.50 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 17802.049 43.67 16.82 54.0 -10.33 AV 191.50 100 Vertical Pass 
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BLE-Middle channel-Horizontal-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2021-11-04_16.15.08  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: RSE 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RSE01-E21100025-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1473.941 41.90 -12.89 74.0 -32.10 Peak 135.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 1473.941 31.63 -12.89 54.0 -22.37 AV 135.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 2241.345 46.45 -7.99 74.0 -27.55 Peak 44.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 2241.345 36.18 -7.99 54.0 -17.82 AV 44.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2488.064 51.73 -1.88 74.0 -22.27 Peak 214.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2488.064 42.35 -1.88 54.0 -11.65 AV 214.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 3253.468 48.25 -4.28 74.0 -25.75 Peak 16.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 3253.468 41.67 -4.28 54.0 -12.33 AV 16.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 5117.735 54.22 1.28 74.0 -19.78 Peak 223.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 5117.735 44.09 1.28 54.0 -9.91 AV 223.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 6757.530 59.31 4.93 74.0 -14.69 Peak 340.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 6757.530 48.74 4.93 54.0 -5.26 AV 340.00 100 Horizontal Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2021-11-04_16.16.30  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: RSE 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RSE01-E21100025-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 8044.739 30.48 -0.43 74.0 -43.52 Peak 277.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 8044.739 22.45 -0.43 54.0 -31.55 AV 277.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 10150.712 37.32 4.23 74.0 -36.68 Peak 175.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 10150.712 27.95 4.23 54.0 -26.05 AV 175.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 11277.931 39.62 7.25 74.0 -34.38 Peak 216.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 11277.931 30.69 7.25 54.0 -23.31 AV 216.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 14170.207 47.17 14.20 74.0 -26.83 Peak 131.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 14170.207 39.04 14.20 54.0 -14.96 AV 131.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 17499.625 50.14 16.21 74.0 -23.86 Peak 152.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 17499.625 42.04 16.21 54.0 -11.96 AV 152.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 18000.000 56.30 22.92 74.0 -17.70 Peak 200.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 18000.000 47.97 22.92 54.0 -6.03 AV 200.90 100 Horizontal Pass 
 

  



 

 

Document number ：SHE21100025-02AE                         Page 9 of 18 

BLE-Middle channel-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2021-11-04_15.44.45  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: RSE 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RSE01-E21100025-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1439.445 42.60 -12.72 74.0 -31.40 Peak 68.10 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1439.445 32.62 -12.72 54.0 -21.38 AV 68.10 100 Vertical Pass 

2 2249.094 47.13 -7.57 74.0 -26.87 Peak 345.10 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 2249.094 36.57 -7.57 54.0 -17.43 AV 345.10 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2457.318 51.32 -2.62 74.0 -22.68 Peak 11.00 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2457.318 41.61 -2.62 54.0 -12.39 AV 11.00 100 Vertical Pass 

4 3656.418 50.81 -1.60 74.0 -23.19 Peak 147.20 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 3656.418 40.37 -1.60 54.0 -13.63 AV 147.20 100 Vertical Pass 

5 5185.727 54.84 1.13 74.0 -19.16 Peak 85.20 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 5185.727 43.94 1.13 54.0 -10.06 AV 85.20 100 Vertical Pass 

6 6913.511 59.26 5.07 74.0 -14.74 Peak 114.80 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 6913.511 49.18 5.07 54.0 -4.82 AV 114.80 100 Vertical Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2021-11-04_15.53.02  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: RSE 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RSE01-E21100025-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 8039.240 30.48 -0.52 74.0 -43.52 Peak 222.20 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 8039.240 22.45 -0.52 54.0 -31.55 AV 222.20 100 Vertical Pass 

2 9380.905 34.35 2.65 74.0 -39.65 Peak 81.00 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 9380.905 26.03 2.65 54.0 -27.97 AV 81.00 100 Vertical Pass 

3 9911.522 37.14 4.87 74.0 -36.86 Peak 258.70 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 9911.522 28.29 4.87 54.0 -25.71 AV 258.70 100 Vertical Pass 

4 11214.696 39.79 6.43 74.0 -34.21 Peak 77.00 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 11214.696 30.50 6.43 54.0 -23.50 AV 77.00 100 Vertical Pass 

5 14216.946 47.91 14.11 74.0 -26.09 Peak 116.30 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 14216.946 38.14 14.11 54.0 -15.86 AV 116.30 100 Vertical Pass 

6 17829.543 52.58 17.36 74.0 -21.42 Peak 343.90 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 17829.543 44.02 17.36 54.0 -9.98 AV 343.90 100 Vertical Pass 
 

  



 

 

Document number ：SHE21100025-02AE                         Page 11 of 18 

BLE-High channel-Horizontal-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2021-11-04_16.12.35  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: RSE 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RSE01-E21100025-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1409.699 42.66 -12.68 74.0 -31.34 Peak 2.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 1409.699 31.42 -12.68 54.0 -22.58 AV 2.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 2487.314 52.36 -1.89 74.0 -21.64 Peak 359.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 2487.314 42.82 -1.89 54.0 -11.18 AV 359.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 3617.923 50.29 -1.76 74.0 -23.71 Peak 122.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 3617.923 39.45 -1.76 54.0 -14.55 AV 122.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 5278.715 53.74 0.70 74.0 -20.26 Peak 26.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 5278.715 44.03 0.70 54.0 -9.97 AV 26.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 6236.095 55.88 2.72 74.0 -18.12 Peak 18.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 6236.095 45.62 2.72 54.0 -8.38 AV 18.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 6925.509 59.23 5.08 74.0 -14.77 Peak 286.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 6925.509 48.73 5.08 54.0 -5.27 AV 286.80 100 Horizontal Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2021-11-04_16.09.38  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: RSE 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RSE01-E21100025-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 8036.491 30.53 -0.57 74.0 -43.47 Peak 47.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 8036.491 22.09 -0.57 54.0 -31.91 AV 47.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 9499.125 35.09 2.90 74.0 -38.91 Peak 315.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 9499.125 26.27 2.90 54.0 -27.73 AV 315.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 10873.782 39.24 6.12 74.0 -34.76 Peak 291.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 10873.782 31.26 6.12 54.0 -22.74 AV 291.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 14150.962 46.53 13.58 74.0 -27.47 Peak 216.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 14150.962 37.98 13.58 54.0 -16.02 AV 216.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 17488.628 50.21 16.45 74.0 -23.79 Peak 216.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 17488.628 41.75 16.45 54.0 -12.25 AV 216.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 17991.752 55.10 22.41 74.0 -18.90 Peak 307.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 17991.752 47.10 22.41 54.0 -6.90 AV 307.50 100 Horizontal Pass 
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BLE-High channel-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2021-11-04_15.49.08  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: RSE 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RSE01-E21100025-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1337.458 41.90 -12.82 74.0 -32.10 Peak 338.80 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1337.458 31.52 -12.82 54.0 -22.48 AV 338.80 100 Vertical Pass 

2 1770.904 42.70 -12.32 74.0 -31.30 Peak 307.30 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 1770.904 32.07 -12.32 54.0 -21.93 AV 307.30 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2455.568 51.49 -2.67 74.0 -22.51 Peak 248.60 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2455.568 41.77 -2.67 54.0 -12.23 AV 248.60 100 Vertical Pass 

4 3970.879 51.09 -1.36 74.0 -22.91 Peak 53.70 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 3970.879 40.06 -1.36 54.0 -13.94 AV 53.70 100 Vertical Pass 

5 5655.668 55.28 1.64 74.0 -18.72 Peak 359.80 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 5655.668 44.98 1.64 54.0 -9.02 AV 359.80 100 Vertical Pass 

6 6619.048 58.62 4.40 74.0 -15.38 Peak 353.60 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 6619.048 47.63 4.40 54.0 -6.37 AV 353.60 100 Vertical Pass  
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2021-11-04_15.50.52  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: RSE 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RSE01-E21100025-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 8052.987 30.77 -0.56 74.0 -43.23 Peak 145.30 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 8052.987 23.20 -0.56 54.0 -30.80 AV 145.30 100 Vertical Pass 

2 9375.406 34.52 2.63 74.0 -39.48 Peak 120.90 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 9375.406 26.15 2.63 54.0 -27.85 AV 120.90 100 Vertical Pass 

3 10486.128 37.64 4.85 74.0 -36.36 Peak 245.40 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 10486.128 28.22 4.85 54.0 -25.78 AV 245.40 100 Vertical Pass 

4 12473.882 40.93 7.37 74.0 -33.07 Peak 149.30 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 12473.882 32.70 7.37 54.0 -21.30 AV 149.30 100 Vertical Pass 

5 14186.703 47.61 14.72 74.0 -26.39 Peak 354.10 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 14186.703 39.12 14.72 54.0 -14.88 AV 354.10 100 Vertical Pass 

6 17989.003 55.29 22.24 74.0 -18.71 Peak 253.70 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 17989.003 46.98 22.24 54.0 -7.02 AV 253.70 100 Vertical Pass  
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BLE-Bandedge -Low channel- Horizontal –TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2021-11-04_16.06.41  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: RSE 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RSE01-E21100025-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2390.000 52.25 -9.96 74.0 -21.75 Peak 193.14 100 H Pass 

1** 2390.000 42.84 -9.96 54.0 -11.16 AV 193.14 100 H Pass 
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BLE-Bandedge -Low channel- Vertical -TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2021-11-04_15.56.04  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: RSE 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RSE01-E21100025-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2390.000 52.44 -9.96 74.0 -21.56 Peak 97.17 100 V Pass 

1** 2390.000 42.67 -9.96 54.0 -11.33 AV 97.17 100 V Pass 
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BLE-Bandedge -High channel- Horizontal –TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2021-11-04_16.08.06  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: RSE 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RSE01-E21100025-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2483.500 52.68 -9.51 74.0 -21.32 Peak 51.91 100 H Pass 

1** 2483.500 43.28 -9.51 54.0 -10.72 AV 51.91 100 H Pass 
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BLE-Bandedge -High channel- Vertical –TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2021-11-04_15.46.34  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: RSE 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RSE01-E21100025-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2483.500 53.03 -9.51 74.0 -20.97 Peak 224.14 100 V Pass 

1** 2483.500 43.67 -9.51 54.0 -10.33 AV 224.14 100 V Pass 

  


